

63462-3

63462-3

NO. 63462-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION ONE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM ROSS TAYLOR

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE
SEATTLE, WA
NOV 29 2009

BRIEF OF APPELLANT CHARLES TAYLOR II

B. Jeffrey Carl
LAW OFFICE OF B. JEFFREY CARL
705 Second Ave, Suite 910
Seattle, WA 98104
206-682-5120

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....	1
1. Assignment of Error	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. Standard of Review.....	5
B. The Funds From the IRA Do Not Belong to the Trust Pursuant to the Disposition Provisions of William Taylor’s Will.....	6
C. The Funds From the IRA Do Not Belong to the Trust Pursuant to Washington Common Law.....	8
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Allen v. Abrahamson</i> , 12 Wn. App. 103, 529 P.2d 469 (1974)	9,10,11
<i>Hartley v. State</i> , 103 Wn.2d 768, 698 P.2d 77 (1985).....	5
<i>In Re Estate of Freeberg</i> , 130 Wn. App. 202, 122 P.3d 741 (2005).....	8,9,10,11
<i>Koch v. Aetna Life Insurance Co.</i> , 165 Wash 329, 5 P.2d 313 (1931).....	13,14,15
<i>In re Estate of O’Neill</i> , 143, Misc. 69, 76, 255 N.Y.S. 767, 775 (1932).....	11
 <u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 11.02.005(15).....	6
RCW 11.11	6,7
RCW 11.11.007.	6
RCW 11.11.010(7).....	12
RCW 11.11.010(7)(a) (iv).....	7,13,15
RCW 11.11.020(1).....	6
